
 
 Tip fees has been increased in 2021 budget. New Fees are effective from 01 October 2021. 

PLEASE FOLLOW THE CHART BELOW FOR REVISED FEES. 

 

Shire of Halls Creek Waste Management Facility Fees 

 

Type of Waste Charge GST 
Disposal of domestic household refuse – trailer or ute loads only (Garbage only) $15 $1.36 

Disposal of green waste - commercial $25.00/m3 $2.27 

Contaminated green waste, ie mixed with plastics or other materials $25.00/m3 $2.27 

Disposal from commercial or industrial premises, authorised collection of 

household waste and non-hazardous waste 

$25.00/m3 $2.27 

Commercial waste mixed with white goods, metals, tyres etc. $40.00/m3 $3.64 

Construction and Demolition Waste   

Construction and Demolition Waste - mixed $110.00/m3 $10 

Construction and Demolition Waste – all separated eg concrete, metals, 

wooden materials etc 

$35.00/m3 $3.18 

Vehicle bodies   

Per car body $25.00 $2.27 

Per truck body $45.00 $4.09 

Wooden Pallets/furniture   

CHEP and LOSCAM pallets, in good condition No charge  

Dismantled pieces of pallets and furniture– per pallet/per unit $20.00 Exempt/NIL 

Whole piece of pallets and furniture – per pellet/per unit $20.00 Exempt/NIL 

White goods – must be degassed (If not, please see waste facility 

coordinator) 

  

Fridges, stoves, aircons, TVs, computers etc-per unit $20.00 Exempt/NIL 

Dead animals   

Admin charge for each large animal disposed (eg horse, camel, cattle, pigs 

etc.) per animal per disposal 

Owner/ disposer must arrange excavation & burial at own expense 

$35.00 $3.18 

Tyres  - per tyre   

Car tyre $10.00 $0.91 

Light truck tyre $10.00 $0.91 

Truck Tyre $20.00 $1.82 

Tractor and large machinery tyre $25.00 $2.27 

Battery – per battery   

Car battery/ Per battery,  not mixed with other waste No charge Exempt/NIL 

Domestic batteries, not mixed with other waste No charge Exempt/NIL 

Liquid waste   

Grease trap or septage waste – per 1000 Litres $70.00 $6.36 

Out of Halls Creek township – Grease trap or septage waste per 1000 L $260.00 $23.64 

Cooking oil – per 20 litres, to a maximum of 200 litres $20.00 $1.82 

Out of Halls Creek Township Cooking oil – per 1000 litres $85.00 $7.73 

The Shire Waste Facility is not licenced to take motor oil. 

Collection and disposal of liquid waste must be made with private contractor 

  

Other wastes   

Empty 205 litre drum (Must be decontaminated) $15.00 $1.36 

Empty gas cylinders per cylinder less than 10kg $15.00 $1.36 

Empty gas cylinders per cylinder Above 10kg $25.00 $2.27 

Other controlled waste – see Waste Facility supervisor   

Asbestos waste  - per cubic metre $120.00/m3 Exempt 

Medical waste – accepted on Tuesday and Friday at midday only. $35.00/m3 Exempt 
 


